

						Bids Received:	6/4/2024				
						at:	11:00 AM	at the City Engineer's Office			
Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC	
File No. 23076						Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 754,755.00		\$ 801,807.00	
						Allowable Discount Points		2.0		3.5	
						Allowable Discount Amount		\$ 15,111.00		\$ 28,063.25	
						DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 740,438.76		\$ 773,743.76	
						Discounted BID Ranking No.		1		2	
										3	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$36,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,801.00	\$ 1,801.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
9	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	3,600	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 100,800.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	2,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Sign, Rem and Salvage	Each	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
13	Roadway Grading	Station	7	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,679.00	\$ 46,753.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 96,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 33,040.00
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	1,250	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 14,687.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00
17	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	3,700	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 114,885.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 83,250.00
19	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	Manhole casting, Adjust	Each	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
22	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
24	Valve box, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
25	Valve box, Adjust	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	Manhole, Precast Concrete 8 feet x 6 feet x 7 feet	Each	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27,815.00	\$ 27,815.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
27	Manhole, Hardware Package (for 8 feet x 6 feet x 7 feet)	Each	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
28	Concrete Encased Conduit, (4) 4 in, schedule 40 PVC	Foot	145	\$ 255.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 24,287.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 29,725.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,200.00
29	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	760	\$ 96.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 74,670.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 74,670.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 79,800.00
31	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	510	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 58,395.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 58,395.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00
32	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	410	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 122.75	\$ 50,327.50	\$ 122.75	\$ 50,327.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 47,150.00
33	Hand Patching	Ton	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
34	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 8 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	500	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 15,300.00
35	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA curb	Foot	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 3,672.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	850	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,547.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 5,440.00
37	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	100	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00
38	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	1,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 7,680.00
39	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	125	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 793.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 862.50
40	Detectable Warning Surface	Foot	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
41	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 612.00
42	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 1,740.00
43	Maintaining traffic, estimated 35 days	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 57,890.00	\$ 57,890.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
44	Detour Signing estimated 35 days	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Foot	560	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Foot	230	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 3,438.50
48	Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermopl, Bike Lane and Arrow Sym	Each	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Pretormed Thermopl, Railroad Sym	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00

Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street				ENGINEER'S		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC		ANLAAN CORPORATION	
				ESTIMATE							
				File No. 23076		Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 754,755.00		\$ 755,549.75	
				Allowable Discount Points		2.0		3.5			
				Allowable Discount Amount		\$ 15,111.00		\$ 28,063.25			
				DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 740,438.76		\$ 773,743.76		\$ 778,265.10	
				Discounted BID Ranking No.		1		2		3	
51	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch,	Foot	5,700	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,555.00
53	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,650	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,047.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,047.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,047.50
54	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	6,900	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,315.00
55	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 12 inch,	Foot	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
56	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	Foot	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
57	Rem Spec Mrkg	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00
58	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv	Square Foot	1,020	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00
59	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
60	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 261.04	\$ 3,915.60
61	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
62	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
63	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	400	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
64	Weed Control	Each	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
65	Mulch Blanket	Square Yard	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
66	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Foot	4,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,356.00
67	Pavt Mrkg, Polymer Cement Surfacing, Green	Square Foot	350	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00
68	Sign	Square Foot	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
69	Sign Post	Each	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00
70	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn and Oper	Each	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
71	Sidewalk, Reinf Conc, 9 inch	Square Foot	210	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,856.00

Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street				ENGINEER'S		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC		PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC	
				ESTIMATE				DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION	
File No. 23076	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			\$ 754,755.00		\$ 799,417.00		\$ 828,389.00	
Allowable Discount Points						1.0		1.5	
Allowable Discount Amount						\$ 7,994.17		\$ 12,425.84	
DISCOUNTED BID						\$ 791,422.83		\$ 815,963.17	
Discounted BID Ranking No.						4		5	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$36,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	3,600	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,000.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	2,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00
12	Sign, Rem and Salvage	Each	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
13	Roadway Grading	Station	7	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	1,250	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00
17	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	3,700	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,400.00
19	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	Manhole casting, Adjust	Each	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	Valve box, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
25	Valve box, Adjust	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Manhole, Precast Concrete 8 feet x 6 feet x 7 feet	Each	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	Manhole, Hardware Package (for 8 feet x 6 feet x 7 feet)	Each	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Concrete Encased Conduit, (4) 4 in, schedule 40 PVC	Foot	145	\$ 255.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,000.00
29	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
30	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	760	\$ 96.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 79,800.00
31	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	510	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 59,670.00
32	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	410	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 50,430.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 51,865.00
33	Hand Patching	Ton	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
34	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 8 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	500	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00
35	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA curb	Foot	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	850	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00
37	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	100	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	1,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
39	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	125	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00
40	Detectable Warning Surface	Foot	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
41	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
42	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	Maintaining traffic, estimated 35 days	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 92,200.00	\$ 92,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
44	Detour Signing estimated 35 days	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
45	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Foot	560	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Foot	230	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 3,438.50
48	Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermopl, Bike Lane and Arrow Sym	Each	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Pretormed Thermopl, Railroad Sym	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00

Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street				ENGINEER'S		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC		PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION	
				ESTIMATE					
File No. 23076	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			\$ 754,755.00		\$ 799,417.00		\$ 828,389.00	
				Allowable Discount Points		1.0		1.5	
				Allowable Discount Amount		\$ 7,994.17		\$ 12,425.84	
				DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 791,422.83		\$ 815,963.17	
				Discounted BID Ranking No.		4		5	
51	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch,	Foot	5,700	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,555.00
53	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,650	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,312.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,047.50
54	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	6,900	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,315.00
55	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 12 inch,	Foot	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,172.00
56	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Polyurea, 4 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	Foot	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
57	Rem Spec Mrkg	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00
58	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv	Square Foot	1,020	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00
59	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
61	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00
62	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
63	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	400	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
64	Weed Control	Each	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
65	Mulch Blanket	Square Yard	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
66	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Foot	4,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,356.00
67	Pavt Mrkg, Polymer Cement Surfacing, Green	Square Foot	350	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00
68	Sign	Square Foot	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
69	Sign Post	Each	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00
70	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn and Oper	Each	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
71	Sidewalk, Reinf Conc, 9 inch	Square Foot	210	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street, File No. 23076						
	DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC		ANLAAN CORPORATION	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$755,549.75		\$801,807.00		\$778,265.10	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE-		MLBE-		MLBE-	
	N/A		L&O CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$39,897	N/A	
Total Micro-LBE Participation	0.00%	\$ -	4.98%	\$ 39,897	0.00%	\$ -
Micro-LBE Discount Points	0.00		1.50		0.00	
SUMMARY:						
Prosperous Economy (A)	0.00		1.50		0.00	
Social Equity (B)						
Registered Apprenticeship (B)						
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)	1.00					
Enriched Lives (D)	1.00		2.00			
Clean Environment (E)						
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS	2.0		3.5			
Allowable Discount Points	2.0		3.5			
Discount Amount	\$	15,111.00	\$	28,063.25		
Allowable Discount Amount	\$	15,111.00	\$	28,063.25		
DISCOUNTED BID	\$	740,438.76	\$	773,743.76	\$	778,265.10
Discounted BID Ranking	1		2		3	

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Reconstruction of WEALTHY STREET from 360' west of Front Avenue to the Grand River and FRONT AVENUE from Wealthy Street to 170' north of Wealthy Street, File No. 23076				
	KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC		PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$799,417.00		\$828,389.00	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE-		MLBE-	
	N/A		L&O	\$39,897
			CONSTRUCTION	
			LLC	
Total Micro-LBE Participation	0.00%	\$ -	4.82%	\$ 39,897
Micro-LBE Discount Points	0.00		1.50	
SUMMARY:				
Prosperous Economy (A)	0.00		1.50	
Social Equity (B)				
Registered Apprenticeship (B)				
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)				
Enriched Lives (D)				
Clean Environment (E)	1.00			
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS	1.0		1.5	
Allowable Discount Points	1.0		1.5	
Discount Amount	\$ 7,994.17		\$ 12,425.84	
Allowable Discount Amount	\$ 7,994.17		\$ 12,425.84	
DISCOUNTED BID	\$ 791,422.83		\$ 815,963.17	
Discounted BID Ranking	4		5	